September 30

2576

- 184y

Grand Totals—6th day straight
$145.62, 6th day premium $469.23,
time and half over 8 hours $5,690.42,
holiday $8,170.66, 7th day $1,355.30,

totals $15,831.23.
Very truly yours,
. HOMER R. MARSON,
Controller.

Received and placed on file.

Controller
September 29. 1947.

To the Honorable. the Common

Council:

Gentlemen—Pursuant to resolu-
tions adopted by your Honorable
Body whereby the Controller was
authorized and directed to execute
Quit-Claim Deeds for the sale of City
owned property, the following pay-
ments were made and Deeds issued:

JCC, September 2, 1947, Page 2367:
Frank J. Carey, “Lot 319, Seven-Oak-
land Subdivision of the N.E. 1, of
the N.W. 14, of Section 12, T. 1 S.,”
etc. 8200 was paid on August 21,
1947, receipt No. 17887.

JCC, September 9, 1947, Pages 2432-
2433: Julius M. Rosenberg, “South
20 feet of Lot 2, Blenheim Forest
Subdivision of part of N. % of the
8. % of the SE. 1 of Section 5
and the S. 1, of the N, etc. $200
was paid on September 5, 1947, re-
ceipt No. 17932. :
*JCC, September 24, 1946, Pages
2238-2239: Frances E. Votrobeck and

" Rose C. Votrobeck, “East 100 feet of
the S.E. 14 of the S.E. 14 lying north
of and adjoining Seven Mile Road
west of and adjoining Evergreen,”
etc. $400.61 was paid on September
10, 1947, receipt No. 17867.

JCC, September 16, 1947, Page 2486:

Marie Jackson, “That part of Lot
127 of Schellberg & Barnes Subdivi-
sion of the East 40 acres of the west
80 acres 14 Sec. 20, 10,000 A.T., Ham-
tramck, Wayne,” etc. $50 was paid
on September 9, 1947, receipt No.
18007.

Respectfully submitted,
HOMER R. MARSON,
Controller. .

Received and placed on file.

Controller
September 29, 1947

To the Honorable, the Common
Council: :
Gentlemen—Pursuant to.resolutions
adopted by your Honorable Body
whereby the Controller was author-
ized and directed to enter into Land
Contracts for the sale of city-owned
property, the following payments
were made and Land Contract issued:
JCC, July 15, 1947, Pages 1894-1895
Clune J. Walsh, “No- 100 feet of
the S. 1825.41 feet of the W. 148.84

—_—

feet of all that part of P, G, 152
east of and adjoining Parkview Ave-
nue,” etc. $500 was Paid on Jyne
30, 1947, receipt No. 14918 and $4,000
was paid on September 19,

ceipt No. 18041.
Respectfully submitted,
HOMER R. MARSON,

Controller,

Received and placed on file.

Controller
September 30, 1947,

To the Honorable, the Common

Council:

Gentlemen—Pursuant to resolu-
tions adopted by your Honorable
Body whereby the Controller was
avthorized and directed to enter into
Land Contracts for the sale of City-
owned property, the following pay-
ments were made and Land Con-
tracts issued:

JCC, August 26, 1947, Page 2309 -

Millard C. Ferguson and Catherine
E. Ferguson, his wife, “Lot 186, Ar-
thur Meyer Estate Subdivision of part
of the N. W. Quarter of the N. E.
Quarter of Section 20, T.” etc. $50
was paid on August 8, 1947, receipt
No. 16473, and $100 was paid on Sep-.

JCC, August 12, 1947, Page 2171
Jackson M. Merwin and Dorothy J.
Merwin, his wife, “Lots 405 to 410,
both inclusive, Eaton Land Company-
Subdivision No. 1 of the N. W. 1 of
the S. W. 14,” etc. $500 was paid on
August 5, 1947, réceipt No. 16468,
and $1,000 was paid on September
22, 1947, receipt No. 18150.
Respectfully submitted,
HOMER R. MARSON,
Controller.

Received and pldced on file.

Controller
September 30, 1947.

To the Honorable, the Common
Council:

Gentlemen—Pursuant to resolu-
tions adopted by your Honorable

Body whereby the Controller was au=

Claim Deeds for the sale of City-
owned property, the following paY'.
ments were made and Deeds issued:
JCC, August 26, 1947, Page 2309
Karekin Admasian, “Lot 25, Aﬁh“}'
Meyer Estate Subdivision of Part O
the N. W. 1, of the N.E. % of SectiO;l.
20 etc. $100 was paid on August 18,
1947, receipt No. 16533 and $175 W“:
paid on September 22, 1947, receiP
No. 18049. .

JCC, August 26, 1947, Page 2309 -
Henry Van Beek, “Lot 258, Johnwn-
Tigchon’s Gratiot Avenue Subdivlsbe_
of part of Private Claim 613 1ying o4
tween,” etc. $50 was paid on July 25

1947, receipt No. 16377 and $300

1947, re- -

AR .Y Y - WA W . W R,

tember 22, 1947, receipt No. 18643. -

thorized and directed to execute Quit-

e . M . e v el

r =0 WA W  sa Wh WR UV

e A2

e AN . S Bat PR



;

§§‘.‘, x

. Gross Earnings from- Utility Opera-

geptember 30 2577 1947
\\
—_— : .
;g on September 25, 1947, recejpt Provision for estimat-
;‘o' 19401 o 16, 1947, Page 2486 » & Federal Income
Septem an Taxes—
30 sseph J. Bolea and Ileana Bolea, Normal Tax ang
- «“That part. of Lot 32 of
* pis o~ Smith and Matthew’s Sub- lsk‘llrtax ...................... 4,631,000-«’
\hoe of Lot 3 of the Subdivision Cess Profits Tax.. None :
ision ” 3
aivis " E. 1, of the S. W. 14.” etc.
& the paid on September ‘g, 1947 b SN $ 85,802,317.08
$30 WS 0. 18008. ' |Balance, ~1ncome from
receipt tfully submitteq, Uity Operations 15,350,439.79
E pefgom R. MARSON, gfrld~0t er Income 185,377.54
Controller, :.s;e Corpomt’e In-
gpceived and placed on file. Deductio};s'f;d&"fﬁ;&,ihe.ls'sﬁ'slmss
Controller m:ﬁ?i}’ 2n Funded '
September 22, 1947 Net Loe gfot:nws%]:: 4,110,663,16
g0 the Honorable, the Common Of Real Estate 62,365.78
uncil : Addition - e
gnt,emen_m;tached hereto please tion ta(')l appl;gn:sm
gnd statement showing operating revy.- Retirement, Func}; N
enues and operating expenses of the Portion of apPropri. One
petroit Edison Company for the ation to employes’
twelve-month period ending August retirement funqg top
81, 1947, in accordance with the or- Past Services
de'r made by the Michigan Pubplic (Charged to sur-
ptilities Commission on Jun? 27,1 . plus In December
1922, in the matter of the Cfty S pe- 1946) which equals
tition relativ_e to the rates and the reduction re.
charges of this company. flected in the above
Respectfully submltteg, Provision for Feq. i
HOMER R. MAR, ON, eral Income Taxes
Controller. attributable to
The Detroit Edison Company ;ﬁaﬁ Portion of
Siare z C
and all Subsidiary Companies whichaigpéggx?;?ﬁré
Consolidated Comparative Earnings ~
for those taxes 340,000
and Income Statement. Porti T 0?
The information contained -herein ordlon of cost of

is submitted for the general informa-
tion of the security holders of the
Company as such, and is not intended
to induce, or for use in connection
with, any sale or purchase of any se-
curities of the Company.

Twelve Month !

Periods .
September 1 1946
to
August 31, 1947
tions:

“Electric Department _g 97,685.918.44
Steam Heating De-

bPartment ... 2,750,656.24
Gas Dept. ... 705,518.64
ater Dept. .. 19,663.50
Total ...~ $101.161.756.82
Utility Expenses:

Operating and Main-
tenance Charges,
Current Appropria-

. tions tq Retirement
5 preciation) Re-

rve, Acc )
all ruals for

axes
than Oother

Preciation
Ostwar Aq-

$1,084,849.24 to re-
deem $19,000,000
+ Series B Bonds ¢
- which equals the
reduction refiected
in the above pro-
vision for Federal

taxes on income A
attribwtable to

such cost ... None
Total covwpons: $ 4.513,028.94

................... $ 11,031,788.39
September 1, 1945 to
August 31, 1948
Restated
Gross Earnings from Utility Opera-

tions:

Electric Dept. ........... 83,497,628.06

Steam Heating Dept. 2,491,697.17

Gas Dept. ................. 558,258.76

Water Dept. ................ 18,445.62
Total ... $ 86,565,929.61

Utility Expenses:
Operating and Main-
tenance Charges,
Current Appropria-
tions to Retirement
(Depreciation) Re-
 serve, Accruals for
all Taxes other
than Income Taxes,

Justmengs A9 $ 81,171,317.08

and Provision dur-



s -

T R .

September 16 2486 g 1941‘
Permits Sale of City-Owned Property
To the Honorable, the Common |To the Honorable, the Common

Council :
Gentlemen—To your Committee of

the Whole was referred petition of
the Hoover Lumber Co. (6668), to
maintain a frame office building at
11500 E. Eight Mile Rd. After consul-
tation with the Dept. of Buildings
& Safety. Engineering, and careful
consideration of the request, your
committee recommends that same be
granted in accordance with the fol-
lowing resolution.
Respectfully submitted,

WILLIAM A. COMSTOCK,
Chairman.

By Councilman Comstock:

Resolved, That the Dept. of Build-
ings & Safety Engineering be and it
is hereby authorized and directed to
issue permit to the Hoover Lumber
Co., (owner in fee of the premises
herein referred to), to maintain a
1-story 20 ft. by 40 ft. frame office
building covered with asbestos siding,
at 11500 E. Eight Mile Rd. between
Veach and Hoover, for a period of one
year from the date of adoption of
this resolution.

Provided, Said building is main-
tained under the rules and regula-
tions of the Dept. of Buildings &
Safety Engineering, and in accord-
ance with plans submitted to and ap-
proved by that department, and
further

Provided, That no right shall be
granted to the grantees herein to
maintain such building for any pur-
pose other than that of an office for
Ivmber yard business, and further
. Provided, That this resolution is
revocable at the ‘will, whim or caprice
of the Common Council and also
permits issued by virtue hereof, and
grantees  hereby expressly waive any
right to claim damages or compensa-
tion from the City K of Detroit for
property constructed hereunder or
for the removal of same, and fur-
ther, that grantees acquire no im-
piied or other privileges hereunder
not expressly stated herein, and it is
further stipulated that the grantees
and their assigns hereby grant the
Department of Buildings and Safety
Engineering or its agents right of
entry onto their property for the pur-
pose of demolishing or removing such
building at any time that it may be
so ordered by the Common Council
and they expressly waive any claim
for damages arising from their acts
in so entering their premises and
removing said building.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Castator, Com-
stocck, McNamara, Oakman, Rogell,
Van Antwerp, and the President—7.

" Nays—None.

Council:

Gentlemen—To your Committee of-
the Whcole were referred petitions to
purchase parcels of city-owned prop-
erty. After consultation with the
Corpcration Counsel, and careful con-
sideration of the requests, your com-
mittee recommends that same be
granted, and offers the following
resolution. :

- Respectfully submitted,

WILLIAM A. COMSTOCK,
Chairman.
By Councilman Comstock: "

Resolved, That the City Controller
be and he is hereby authorized and -
directed to issue quit-claim. deeds to
the following persons covering the
property described, upon payment to
the City Treasurer of the amounts
shown, the Corporation Counsel to
prepare said deeds:

Marie Jackson (6817), “That part
of lot 127, Schellberg & Barnes Sub.,
lying between the scutherly line of
lot 128 of said sub. and thé north-
erly line of Halleck ave., 50 ft. wide
as now established,” $50.00 cash. ‘

Joseph J. Bolea and Ileana Bolea,
his wife (6815), “that part of lot 32
Ivanhoe Smith and Matthew's Sub.,
lying between the easterly line of lot- .
33 of said sub. and the westerly line-

cf Bauman ave., 50 ft. wide as now .

established,” $20.00 cash.
Adopted as follows: .
Yeas—Councilmen Castator, Com- -

stcck, McNamara, Oakman, Rogell,

Van Antwerp, and the President—T.
Nays—None.

Taxes

To the Honorable, the Common

Council:: ' L

Gentlemen—To your Committee of,
the Whole was referred petition of.
Anna Simon (6726), for cancellation
of general city taxes on the grounds
cf charity. The Corporaticn Jounsel
having advised that it is illegal to
cancel taxes on these grounds, your
committee recommends that the peti-
tion be denied.

Respectfully submitted,

WILLIAM A. COMSTOCK,
Chairman.

Accepted and adopted.

Traffic Regulations

To the Honorable, the Common

Council:

Gentlemen—To your Committee of
the Whole was referred petition
the Veterans Administration (6170).
for reserved parking space on the

east side of Griswold St., ngrth of 5

v




